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Xpress Service Schedule by Route

All Xpress routes operate on Mondays - Fridays.
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Route 401

Timepoints
401 Cumming - Perimeter
Weekday
Cumming Park-and- Perimeter Center Dunwoody MARTA Medical Center
Ride West at Mt Vernon Station MARTA Station
Hwy
CUMM SAND DUNW MEDI
5:30 AM 5:56 AM 6:03 AM 6:11 AM
6:30 AM 7:01 AM 7:08 AM 7:16 AM
7:30 AM 8:06 AM 8:13AM 8:21 AM
Medical Center Dunwoody MARTA Perimeter Center Cumming Park-and-
MARTA Station Station West at Mt Vernon Ride
Hwy
MEDI DUNW SAND CUMM
3:30 PM 3:41PM 3:53 PM 4:35PM
4:30 PM 4:41 PM 4:53 PM 5:40 PM
5:30 PM 5:41 PM 5:53 PM 6:40 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations
Route | Direction Position | Stop ID# Stop Name
401 Morning 400004 Cumming Park-and-Ride
401 Morning 500352 | Perimeter Center West at Mt Vernon Hwy
401 Morning 400305 @ Perimeter Center West at Perimeter Center Pkwy
401 Morning 400307 @ Perimeter Center Pkwy Office Park (S)
401 Morning 400310 Dunwoody MARTA Station
401 Morning 400302  Peachtree-Dunwoody Rd at Concourse Pkwy
401 Morning 400308 @ Medical Center MARTA Station
401 Afternoon 400308 Medical Center MARTA Station
401 Afternoon 400303 Peachtree-Dunwoody Rd at Concourse Pkwy
401 Afternoon 400310  Dunwoody MARTA Station
401 Afternoon 400306 @ Perimeter Center Pkwy Office Park (N)
401 Afternoon 400304 @ Perimeter Center at Perimeter Center Pkwy
401 Afternoon 400309 @ Sandy Springs MARTA Station
401 Afternoon 400004 Cumming Park-and-Ride

N OO, WON -2 NOO OGP WDN-=-
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Route 411

Timepoints
411 Buford/Sugarloaf Mills — Downtown
Weekday
Buford Park- Sugarloaf Xpress John Portman | Courtland St | Forsyth St at
and-Ride Mills Ride Sugarloaf Blvd at at Auburn Ave MLK Jr Dr
Gwinnett Mills Park- Peachtree St
Park-and- and-Ride
Ride
BU20 SMGC XSPR JPPE AUCO FEDE
5:50 AM 6:05 AM 6:10 AM 6:50 AM 6:53 AM 6:59 AM
6:35 AM 6:53 AM 6:58 AM 7:47 AM 7:50 AM 7:57 AM
7:05 AM 7:23 AM 7:28 AM 8:17 AM 8:20 AM 8:27 AM
8:05 AM 8:23 AM 8:28 AM 9:15 AM 9:20 AM 9:28 AM
-- 9:00 AM 9:05 AM 9:52 AM 9:57 AM 10:05 AM
Forsyth St at Peachtree Baker St at Sugarloaf Xpress Buford Park-
MLK Jr Dr Center at Peachtree St Mills Ride Sugarloaf and-Ride
Auburn Ave Gwinnett Mills Park-
Park-and- and-Ride
Ride
FEDE AUPC BAPE SMGR XSPR BU20
3:00PM 3:08 PM 3:13PM 3:54PM 3:59PM 4:15PM
3:45PM 3:53PM 3:58 PM 4:39 PM 4:44 PM 5:00 PM
4:30 PM 4:38 PM 4:43 PM 5:26 PM 5:31 PM 5:48 PM
4:45 PM 4:53 PM 4:53 PM 5:41 PM 5:46 PM 6:03PM
5:45PM 5:52 PM 5:52 PM 6:40 PM 6:45 PM 7:02 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations

Route ' Direction

411 Morning
411 Morning
411 Morning
411 Morning
411 Morning
411 Morning
411 Morning
411 Morning
411 Morning

O© 00N O O wWN-=

9001
60013
400022
400107
400102
600005
600029
600028
600030

Position = Stop ID# @ Stop Name

Buford Park-and-Ride

Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride
Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride
Williams St at Baker St

John Portman Blvd at Peachtree St

John Portman Blvd at Courtland St
Courtland St at Ellis St

Courtland St at Auburn Ave

Courtland St at Gilmer St
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Route ' Direction

411 Morning
411 Morning
411 Morning
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
411 Afternoon
Route 412
Timepoints

Buford Park-and-

Ride

BU20

5:35AM
6:05 AM
6:35 AM
7:35 AM

Civic Center
MARTA Station
(northbound)

CIVI

3:15PM
3:45 PM
4:15PM
5:15PM

Position = Stop ID# Stop Name

10 600015 @ Washington St at MLK Jr Dr
11 600039  MLK Jr Dr at Peachtree St
12 600033 | Forsyth Stat MLK Jr Dr

1 600033  Forsyth St at MLK Jr Dr

2 102534 | Mitchell St at Peachtree St

8 600040 @ Central Ave at MLK Jr Dr

4 600002 | Central Ave at Wall St

5 600006 Peachtree Center Ave at Auburn Ave

6 600050 @ Peachtree Center Ave at John Wesley Dobbs Ave
7 600049  Peachtree Center Ave at Andrew Young Int’l Blvd
8 610001 @ Baker St at Peachtree St

9 400110  Baker St at Williams St

10 60013 Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride
11 400022  Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride

12 9001 Buford Park-and-Ride

412 Buford/Sugarloaf Mills — Midtown

Weekday
Sugarloaf Mills | Xpress Sugarloaf Civic Center Arts Center
Ride Gwinnett Mills Park-and- MARTA Station MARTA Station
Park-and-Ride Ride (northbound)

SMGC XSPR Civi ARTS
5:46 AM 5:51 AM 6:22 AM 6:32 AM
6:20 AM 6:25 AM 7:04 AM 7:15AM
6:53 AM 6:58 AM 7:46 AM 7:58 AM
7:53 AM 7:58 AM 8:46 AM 8:58 AM

Arts Center Sugarloaf Mills | Xpress Sugarloaf Buford Park-

MARTA Station Ride Gwinnett Mills Park-and- and-Ride
Park-and-Ride Ride
ARTS SMGR XSPR BU20
3:27 PM 4:09 PM 4:14PM 4:31 PM
3:57PM 4:38 PM 4:43 PM 5:00 PM
4:27 PM 5:07 PM 5:12 PM 5:29 PM
5:27 PM 6:07 PM 6:12PM 6:29 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.
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Stop Locations
Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

412 Morning 1 9001 Buford Park-and-Ride

412 Morning | 2 60013 Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride
412 Morning 3 400022  Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride

412 Morning 4 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
412 Morning 5 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

412 | Morning 6 600012  West Peachtree St at 5" St

412 Morning 7 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

412 Morning 8 600058 West Peachtree St at 12 St

412 Morning 9 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

412 Morning 10 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

412 Afternoon 1 600007 @ Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
412 Afternoon | 2 600013 | North Ave MARTA Station

412  Afternoon 3 600012 West Peachtree St at 5™ St

412 Afternoon 4 600011 | West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

412  Afternoon 5 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

412 Afternoon 6 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

412 Afternoon 7 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

412 Afternoon 8 60013 Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride
412 Afternoon 9 400022  Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride

412 Afternoon 10 9001 Buford Park-and-Ride
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Route 413

Timepoints

Hamilton Mill
Park-and-
Ride

HAMI
5:10 AM
6:10 AM
7:10 AM

Forsyth St at
MLK Jr Dr

FEDE
3:15PM
4:15PM
5:15PM

413 Hamilton Mill/Sugarloaf Mills — Downtown

Sugarloaf
Mills Ride
Gwinnett
Park-and-
Ride
SMGC
5:26 AM
6:32 AM
7:36 AM

Peachtree
Center at
Auburn Ave

AUPC
3:23 PM
4:23 PM
5:22 PM

Weekday
Xpress John Portman | Courtland St | Forsyth St at
Sugarloaf Blvd at at Auburn Ave MLK Jr Dr
Mills Park- Peachtree St
and-Ride
XSPR JPPE AUCO FEDE
5:31 AM 6:03 AM 6:06 AM 6:11 AM
6:37 AM 7:18 AM 7:21 AM 7:27 AM
7:41 AM 8:31 AM 8:34 AM 8:41 AM
Baker St at Sugarloaf Xpress Hamilton Mill
Peachtree St Mills Ride Sugarloaf Park-and-
Gwinnett Mills Park- Ride
Park-and- and-Ride
Ride
BAPE SMGR XSPR HAMI
3:28 PM 4:06 PM 4:11PM 4:33 PM
4:28 PM 5:13PM 5:18 PM 5:41 PM
5:27 PM 6:09 PM 6:14 PM 6:36 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations

Route
413
413
413
413
413
413
413
413
413
413
413
413
413

Direction = Position ' Stop ID# @ Stop Name

Morning 1 400008 Hamilton Mill Park-and-Ride

Morning 2 60013 Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride
Morning | 3 400022  Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride
Morning 4 400107  Williams St at Baker St

Morning 5 400102  John Portman Blvd at Peachtree St
Morning | 6 600005 | John Portman Blvd at Courtland St
Morning 7 600029 Courtland St at Ellis St

Morning 8 600028 | Courtland St at Auburn Ave

Morning 9 600030 @ Courtland St at Gilmer St

Morning 10 600015 ' Washington St at MLK Jr Dr

Morning 11 600039  MLK Jr Dr at Peachtree St

Morning 12 600033 | Forsyth Stat MLK Jr Dr

Afternoon 1 600033  Forsyth St at MLK Jr Dr
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Route ' Direction

413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
413 Afternoon
Route 414
Timepoints

Hamilton Mill
Park-and-Ride

HAMI
5:40 AM
6:40 AM
7:10 AM
7:40 AM

Civic Center
MARTA Station
(northbound)

CIVI
3:45 PM
4:15 PM
4:45 PM
5:45PM

Position | Stop ID# Stop Name

2 102534 | Mitchell St at Peachtree St

3 600040 Central Ave at MLK Jr Dr

4 600002 @ Central Ave at Wall St

5 600006  Peachtree Center Ave at Auburn Ave

6 600050 @ Peachtree Center Ave at John Wesley Dobbs Ave
7 600049 Peachtree Center Ave at Andrew Young Int’l Blvd
8 610001 | Baker St at Peachtree St

9 400110  Baker St at Williams St

10 60013 Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride

11 400022  Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride

12 400008  Hamilton Mill Park-and-Ride

414 Hamilton Mill/Sugarloaf Mills — Midtown
Weekday

Sugarloaf Mills | Xpress Sugarloaf Civic Center
Ride Gwinnett Mills Park-and- MARTA Station

Park-and-Ride Ride (northbound)
SMGC XSPR CIvi
5:56 AM 6:01 AM 6:32 AM
7:02 AM 7:07 AM 7:48 AM
7:34 AM 7:39 AM 8:24 AM
8:06 AM 8:11 AM 9:00 AM
Arts Center Sugarloaf Mills | Xpress Sugarloaf
MARTA Station Ride Gwinnett Mills Park-and-
Park-and-Ride Ride
ARTS SMGR XSPR
3:57PM 4:38 PM 4:43 PM
4:27 PM 5:07 PM 5:12PM
4:57 PM 5:37 PM 5:42 PM
5:57 PM 6:37 PM 6:42 PM

Arts Center
MARTA Station

ARTS
6:42 AM
8:00 AM
8:35AM
9:11 AM

Hamilton Mill
Park-and-Ride

HAMI
5:07 PM
5:35 PM
6:05 PM
7:05 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.
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Stop Locations
Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

414 Morning 400008 Hamilton Mill Park-and-Ride

414 Morning 60013 Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride
414 Morning 400022  Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride

414 Morning 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
414 Morning 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

414 | Morning 600012  West Peachtree St at 5™ St

414 Morning 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

414 Morning 600058 West Peachtree St at 12 St

414 Morning 600014  West Peachtree St after 14™ St

414 Morning 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

414 Afternoon
414 Afternoon
414 Afternoon
414 Afternoon
414 Afternoon
414 Afternoon
414 Afternoon
414 Afternoon
414 Afternoon
414 Afternoon

600007 @ Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
600013 | North Ave MARTA Station

600012 West Peachtree St at 5™ St

600011 | West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

60013 Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride
400022  Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride

0 400008 @ Hamilton Mill Park-and-Ride

—‘(OOO\IO)O'I-bOON—‘S@OO\ICD@hOON—‘
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Route 415

Timepoints
415 Sugarloaf Mills/Indian Trail - Emory
Weekday
Sugarloaf Xpress Indian Trail Children’s 1762 Clifton Woodruff
Mills Ride Sugarloaf Park-and- Healthcare of Rd Circle Emory
Gwinnett Mills Park- Ride Atlanta
Park-and-Ride and-Ride (CHOA)
SMGC XSPR INTR CHOA CLIF EMWD
5:30 AM 5:35 AM 5:50 AM 6:12 AM 6:24 AM 6:28 AM
6:15 AM 6:20 AM 6:35 AM 6:57 AM 7:09 AM 7:13 AM
7:00 AM 7:05 AM 7:20 AM 7:42 AM 7:54 AM 7:58 AM
8:00 AM 8:05 AM 8:20 AM 8:42 AM 8:54 AM 8:58 AM
1762 Clifton Woodruff Children’s Indian Trail Sugarloaf Xpress
Rd Circle Emory = Healthcare of Park-and- Mills Ride Sugarloaf
Atlanta Ride Gwinnett Mills Park-
(CHOA) Park-and- and-Ride
Ride
CLIF EMWD CHOA INTR SMGC XSPR
3:15PM 3:19PM 3:32PM 3:52 PM 4:07 PM 4:12PM
4:15 PM 4:19 PM 4:32 PM 4:52 PM 5:07 PM 5:12PM
5:00 PM 5:04 PM 5:17 PM 5:37 PM 5:52 PM 5:57 PM
6:00 PM 6:04 PM 6:17 PM 6:37 PM 6:52 PM 6:57 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations
Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

415 Morning 1 60013 Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride
415 Morning 2 400022 | Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride

415 Morning 3 9002 Indian Trail Park-and-Ride

415 Morning 4 902269 | Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta (CHOA) (inbound)
415 Morning 5 70292 1762 Clifton Rd

415 Morning | 6 70294 Centers for Disease Control (CDC)

415 Morning 7 70300 Clifton Rd at Houston Mill Rd

415 Morning 8 5510 Woodruff Circle Emory

415 Afternoon 1 70292 1762 Clifton Rd

415 Afternoon 2 70294 Centers for Disease Control (CDC)

415 Afternoon 3 70300 Clifton Rd at Houston Mill Rd

415 Afternoon 4 5510 Woodruff Circle Emory
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Route | Direction
415 Afternoon
415 Afternoon
415 Afternoon
415 Afternoon
Route 416
Timepoints

Dacula Park-
and-Ride

DACU
5:30 AM
6:30 AM
7:30 AM

Forsyth St at
MLK Jr Dr

FEDE

3:15PM
4:15 PM
5:15 PM

Position | Stop ID#

5

6
7
8

211497
9002
400022
60013

Indian Trail Park-

and-Ride

5:51 AM
6:59 AM
8:03AM

Peachtree

Center at Auburn

AUPC
3:23PM
4:23 PM
5:23PM

Stop Name

Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta (CHOA) (inbound)
Indian Trail Park-and-Ride

Xpress Sugarloaf Mills Park-and-Ride

Sugarloaf Mills Ride Gwinnett Park-and-Ride

416 Dacula/Indian Trail - Downtown

Weekday
Civic Center Courtland St at Forsyth St at
MARTA Station Auburn Ave MLK Jr Dr
(southbound)

CIVS AUCO FEDE
6:15 AM 6:21 AM 6:27 AM
7:31 AM 7:38 AM 7:44 AM
8:39 AM 8:45 AM 8:52 AM

Civic Center Indian Trail Park- Dacula Park-
MARTA Station and-Ride and-Ride
(southbound)

CIVS INTR DACU
4:34 PM 4:05PM 4:32PM
5:34 PM 5:05PM 5:32 PM
6:34 PM 6:07 PM 6:36 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations

Route
416
416
416
416
416
416
416
416
416
416

Direction
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning

Position | Stop ID#

= O 00N O~ WOWN -

400005
9002

600008
600053
600005
600029
600028
600030
600015
600039

Stop Name

Dacula Park-and-Ride

Indian Trail Park-and-Ride

Civic Center MARTA Station (southbound)
Peachtree St at Baker St

John Portman Blvd at Courtland St
Courtland St at Ellis St

Courtland St at Auburn Ave
Courtland St at Gilmer St
Washington St at MLK Jr Dr

MLK Jr Dr at Peachtree St
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Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name
416 Morning 11 600033 | Forsyth St at MLK Jr Dr
416 Afternoon | 1 600033 | Forsyth St at MLK Jr Dr
416 Afternoon 2 102534  Mitchell St at Peachtree St
416 Afternoon 3 600040 @ Central Ave at MLK Jr Dr
416 Afternoon 4 600002  Central Ave at Wall St
416 Afternoon 5 600006 @ Peachtree Center Ave at Auburn Ave
416 Afternoon 6 600050 @ Peachtree Center Ave at John Wesley Dobbs Ave
416 Afternoon | 7 600049 @ Peachtree Center Ave at Andrew Young Int’l Blvd
416 Afternoon 8 610001 Baker St at Peachtree St
416 Afternoon 9 600057 | Ted Turner Dr at West Peachtree Pl
416 Afternoon 10 600008 @ Civic Center MARTA Station (southbound)
416 Afternoon @ 11 9002 Indian Trail Park-and-Ride
416 Afternoon 12 400005 @ Dacula Park-and-Ride
Route 419
Timepoints
419 Snellville/Hewatt Rd — Downtown/Midtown
Weekday
Snellville Hewatt | Ted Turner Dr Peachtree = Civic Center Arts Spring St
Park-and- Rd Park- = at Mitchell St Center MARTA Center before
Ride and-Ride Ave at Station MARTA Linden
Auburn | (northbound) @ Station Ave
Ave
SNEL HEWA MITT AUPC Civi ARTS LISP
5:10 AM 5:19 AM 5:52 AM 5:56 AM 6:01 AM 6:10 AM 6:15 AM
6:00 AM 6:11 AM 6:58 AM 7:05 AM 7:11 AM 7:21 AM 7:29 AM
6:50 AM 7:01 AM 7:48 AM 7:55 AM 8:01 AM 8:11 AM 8:19 AM
7:40 AM 7:51 AM 8:43 AM 8:50 AM 8:56 AM 9:05AM 9:13AM
Civic Center Arts Civic Center | Courtland @ Forsyth St at Hewatt Snellville
MARTA Center MARTA Stat MLK Jr Dr Rd Park- | Park-and-
Station MARTA Station Auburn and-Ride Ride
(northbound) = Station | (southbound) Ave
Civi ARTS CIVS AUCO FEDE HEWA SNEL
2:30 PM 2:41 PM 2:48 PM 3:05PM 3:12PM 3:56 PM 4:08 PM
3:20PM 3:31PM 3:51PM 3:59PM 4:07 PM 4:59 PM 5:12PM
4:10 PM 4:21 PM 4:41 PM 4:49 PM 4:57 PM 5:49 PM 6:02 PM
5:00 PM 5:10 PM 5:30 PM 5:37PM 5:44 PM 6:34 PM 6:47 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.
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Stop Locations
Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

419 Morning 1 400019  Snellville Park-and-Ride

419 Morning | 2 400010 Hewatt Rd Park-and-Ride

419 Morning 3 211005 @ Ted Turner Dr (N) at Brotherton St

419 Morning 4 400105 | Ted Turner Dr at Mitchell St

419 Morning 5 400103  Mitchell St at Forsyth St

419 Morning 6 102534 | Mitchell St at Peachtree St

419 Morning 7 400100 Central Ave at MLK Jr Dr

419 Morning 8 600002 | Central Ave at Wall St

419 Morning 9 600006 @ Peachtree Center Ave at Auburn Ave

419 Morning 10 210155 | Peachtree Center Ave at John Wesley Dobbs Ave
419 Morning 11 900786  Peachtree Center Ave at Andrew Young Int’l Blvd
419 Morning 12 600001 | Baker St at Peachtree St

419 Morning 13 400135  Ted Turner Dr at West Peachtree Pl

419 Morning 14 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
419 Morning 15 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

419 Morning 16 600012  West Peachtree St at 5™ St

419 Morning 17 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

419 Morning 18 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

419 Morning 19 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

419 Morning | 20 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

419 Morning 21 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

419 Morning | 22 400204 | Spring St at 5" St

419 Morning | 23 400205  Spring St just before Linden Ave

419 Afternoon | 1 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
419 Afternoon 2 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

419 | Afternoon 3 600012  West Peachtree St at 5™ St

419 Afternoon 4 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

419 Afternoon ' 5 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

419 Afternoon 6 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

419 Afternoon | 7 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

419 Afternoon 8 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

419 | Afternoon 9 400204  Spring St at 5" St

419 Afternoon 10 400205  Spring St just before Linden Ave

419 Afternoon 11 600008 | Civic Center MARTA Station (southbound)
419 Afternoon 12 900725 @ Peachtree St at Baker St

419 Afternoon 13 600005 | John Portman Blvd at Courtland St

419 Afternoon 14 900781  Courtland St at Ellis St

419 Afternoon 15 210762 | Courtland St at Auburn Ave

419 Afternoon 16 400112  Courtland St at Gilmer St

419 Afternoon 17 400113  Washington St at MLK Jr Dr
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Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

419 Afternoon 18 600039 | MLK JrDr at Peachtree St
419 Afternoon 19 600004 | Forsyth St at MLK Jr Dr
419 Afternoon 20 102554 | Ted Turner Dr (S) at Brotherton St
419 Afternoon 21 400010 @ Hewatt Rd Park-and-Ride
419 Afternoon 22 400019  Snellville Park-and-Ride
Route 426
Timepoints
426 West Conyers/Panola Rd — Downtown/Midtown
Weekday
West Panola Rd = Ted Turner Dr = Peachtree @ Civic Center Arts Spring St
Conyers Park-and- | atMitchell St Center MARTA Center before
Park-and- Ride Ave at Station MARTA Linden
Ride Auburn | (northbound)  Station Ave
Ave
WCON PANO MITT AUPC Civi ARTS LISP

5:00 AM 5:12 AM 5:32 AM 5:37 AM 5:43 AM 5:53 AM 5:59 AM
5:40 AM 5:52 AM 6:12 AM 6:17 AM 6:23 AM 6:33 AM 6:39 AM
6:00 AM 6:12 AM 6:34 AM 6:40 AM 6:46 AM 6:57 AM 7:04 AM
6:20 AM 6:32 AM 6:57 AM 7:04 AM 711 AM 7:23 AM 7:32 AM
7:00 AM 719 AM 7:51 AM 7:59 AM 8:06 AM 8:18 AM 8:27 AM
7:40 AM 7:59 AM 8:31 AM 8:39 AM 8:46 AM 8:58 AM 9:07 AM

Civic Center Arts Civic Center = Courtland | Forsyth Stat Panola Rd West
MARTA Center MARTA Stat MLK Jr Dr Park-and- = Conyers
Station MARTA Station Auburn Ride Park-and-

(northbound) = Station | (southbound) Ave Ride

Clvi ARTS CIVS AUCO FEDE PANO WCON

2:50 PM 3:02 PM 3:21 PM 3:29 PM 3:37 PM 4:05 PM 4:22 PM
3:30 PM 3:42 PM 4:01 PM 4:09 PM 4:17 PM 4:45 PM 5:02 PM
4:10 PM 4:22 PM 4:45 PM 4:53 PM 5:02 PM 5:31 PM 5:48 PM
4:30 PM 4:42 PM 5:04 PM 5:12PM 5:20 PM 5:48 PM 6:04 PM
4:50 PM 5:02 PM 5:24 PM 5:32PM 5:39 PM 6:06 PM 6:22 PM
5:30 PM 5:42 PM 6:04 PM 6:12PM 6:19 PM 6:46 PM 7:02PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.
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Stop Locations
Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

426 Morning 1 400025  West Conyers Park-and-Ride

426 Morning | 2 400016 @ Panola Rd Park-and-Ride

426 Morning 3 211005 @ Ted Turner Dr (N) at Brotherton St

426 Morning 4 400105 | Ted Turner Dr at Mitchell St

426 Morning 5 400103  Mitchell St at Forsyth St

426 Morning | 6 102534 | Mitchell St at Peachtree St

426 Morning 7 400100 Central Ave at MLK Jr Dr

426 Morning 8 600002 | Central Ave at Wall St

426 Morning 9 600006 @ Peachtree Center Ave at Auburn Ave

426 Morning 10 210155 | Peachtree Center Ave at John Wesley Dobbs Ave
426 Morning 11 900786  Peachtree Center Ave at Andrew Young Int’l Blvd
426 Morning 12 600001 | Baker St at Peachtree St

426 Morning 13 400135  Ted Turner Dr at West Peachtree Pl

426 Morning 14 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
426 Morning 15 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

426 Morning 16 600012  West Peachtree St at 5™ St

426 Morning 17 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

426 Morning 18 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

426 Morning 19 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

426 Morning | 20 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

426 Morning 21 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

426 Morning | 22 400204 | Spring St at 5" St

426 Morning 23 400205  Spring St just before Linden Ave

426 Afternoon | 1 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
426 Afternoon 2 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

426 | Afternoon 3 600012  West Peachtree St at 5™ St

426 Afternoon 4 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

426 Afternoon ' 5 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

426 Afternoon 6 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

426 Afternoon | 7 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

426  Afternoon 8 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

426 | Afternoon 9 400204  Spring St at 5" St

426 Afternoon 10 400205 @ Spring St just before Linden Ave

426 Afternoon 11 600008 | Civic Center MARTA Station (southbound)
426 Afternoon 12 900725 @ Peachtree St at Baker St

426 Afternoon 13 600005 | John Portman Blvd at Courtland St

426 Afternoon 14 900781  Courtland St at Ellis St

426 Afternoon 15 210762 | Courtland St at Auburn Ave

426 Afternoon 16 400112  Courtland St at Gilmer St

426 Afternoon 17 400113  Washington St at MLK Jr Dr
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Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

426 Afternoon 18 600039 | MLK JrDr at Peachtree St

426 Afternoon 19 600004 | Forsyth St at MLK Jr Dr

426 Afternoon 20 102554 | Ted Turner Dr (S) at Brotherton St

426 Afternoon 21 400016 @ Panola Rd Park-and-Ride

426 Afternoon 22 400025 @ West Conyers Park-and-Ride
Route 430
Timepoints

430 McDonough/Stockbridge — Downtown/Midtown
Weekday
McDonough = Stockbridg = MLKJrDrat @ Peachtre | Civic Center Arts Spring St
Park-and- e Park- Peachtree e Center MARTA Center before
Ride and-Ride St Ave at Station MARTA Linden Ave
Auburn | (northbound Station
Ave )
MCDO STOC MLPE AUPC Civi ARTS LISP

5:00 AM 5:18 AM 5:50 AM 5:55 AM 6:02 AM 6:12 AM 6:22 AM
5:30 AM 5:48 AM 6:20 AM 6:25 AM 6:32 AM 6:42 AM 6:52 AM
6:00 AM 6:19 AM 6:52 AM 6:57 AM 7:04 AM 7:15AM 7:24 AM
6:30 AM 6:49 AM 7:22 AM 7:27 AM 7:34 AM 7:45 AM 7:54 AM
7:00 AM 7:21 AM 7:55 AM 8:01 AM 8:08 AM 8:20 AM 8:29 AM
7:30 AM 7:51 AM 8:25AM 8:31 AM 8:38 AM 8:50 AM 8:59 AM

Civic Center Arts Civic Center = Courtlan = PryorStat = Stockbridg = McDonoug
MARTA Center MARTA d St at Mitchell St e Park- h Park-
Station MARTA Station Auburn and-Ride and-Ride

(northbound Station (southbound Ave

) )
Civi ARTS CIVS AUCO MIPR STOC MCDO

3:00 PM 3:12PM 3:31 PM 3:40 PM 3:46 PM 4:13PM 4:20 PM
3:30 PM 3:42 PM 4:05 PM 4:13 PM 4:20 PM 4:51 PM 5:10 PM
4:00 PM 4:12 PM 4:34 PM 4:42 PM 4:48 PM 5:17 PM 5:35 PM
4:30 PM 4:42 PM 5:04 PM 5:12PM 5:18 PM 5:47 PM 6:05 PM
5:00 PM 5:12PM 5:34 PM 5:43 PM 5:49 PM 6:16 PM 6:33 PM
5:30 PM 5:42 PM 6:04 PM 6:13PM 6:19 PM 6:46 PM 7:03 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.
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Stop Locations
Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

430 Morning 1 400014  McDonough Park-and-Ride

430 Morning 2 400020 @ Stockbridge Park-and-Ride

430 Morning | 3 102056 @ Central Ave at Garnett St

430 Morning 4 600024 | Central Ave at Mitchell St

430 Morning 5 600039  MLK Jr Dr at Peachtree St

430 Morning 6 211645 | Peachtree St at MARTA Five Points Station
430 Morning 7 400106  Wall St at Central Ave

430 Morning 8 600006 @ Peachtree Center Ave at Auburn Ave

430 Morning | 9 600050 @ Peachtree Center Ave at John Wesley Dobbs Ave
430 Morning 10 600049 @ Peachtree Center Ave at Andrew Young Int’l Blvd
430 Morning 11 600001  Baker St at Peachtree St

430 Morning 12 600057 | Ted Turner Dr at West Peachtree Pl

430 Morning 13 600007 @ Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
430 Morning 14 600013 | North Ave MARTA Station

430 Morning 15 600012 West Peachtree St at 5™ St

430 Morning 16 600011 | West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

430 Morning 17 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

430 Morning 18 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

430 Morning 19 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

430 Morning 20 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

430 Morning 21 400204  Spring St at 5" St

430 Morning | 22 400205 @ Spring St just before Linden Ave

430 Afternoon 1 600007  Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
430 Afternoon | 2 600013 | North Ave MARTA Station

430 Afternoon 3 600012 West Peachtree St at 5™ St

430 Afternoon 4 600011 | West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

430 Afternoon 5 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

430 Afternoon 6 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

430 Afternoon 7 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

430 | Afternoon 8 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

430 Afternoon 9 400204  Spring St at 5" St

430 Afternoon 10 400205 @ Spring St just before Linden Ave

430 Afternoon 11 600008  Civic Center MARTA Station (southbound)
430 Afternoon 12 900725 | Peachtree St at Baker St

430 Afternoon 13 600005 | John Portman Blvd at Courtland St

430 Afternoon 14 900781 | Courtland St at Ellis St

430 Afternoon 15 210762  Courtland St at Auburn Ave

430 Afternoon 16 400112  Courtland St at Gilmer St

430 Afternoon 17 400113  Washington St at MLK Jr Dr

430 Afternoon 18 400104  Pryor St at Mitchell St
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Route ' Direction

Position | Stop ID#

102028
400020
400014

Stop Name

Pryor St at Garnett St
Stockbridge Park-and-Ride
McDonough Park-and-Ride

441 Jonesboro — Downtown/Midtown Atlanta

430 Afternoon 19
430 Afternoon 20
430 Afternoon 21
Route 441
Timepoints
Jonesboro MLK Jr Dr at
Park-and-Ride @ Peachtree St
JONE MLPE
5:20 AM 5:41 AM
6:00 AM 6:30 AM
6:40 AM 7:13AM
7:20 AM 7:57 AM
Civic Center Arts Center
MARTA MARTA
Station Station
(northbound)
ClVi ARTS
3:00 PM 3:12PM
3:40 PM 3:53PM
4:20 PM 4:32 PM
5:00 PM 5:12 PM

Weekday
Peachtree Civic Center | Arts Center Spring St
Center Ave at MARTA MARTA before Linden
Auburn Ave Station Station Ave
(northbound)

AUPC CIvi ARTS LISP
5:45 AM 5:51 AM 6:01 AM 6:07 AM
6:34 AM 6:41 AM 6:53 AM 7:02 AM
7:18 AM 7:25 AM 7:36 AM 7:45 AM
8:03 AM 8:10 AM 8:21 AM 8:30 AM

Civic Center | Courtland St Pryor St at Jonesbhoro
MARTA at Auburn Ave Mitchell St Park-and-

Station Ride
(southbound)

CIVS AUCO MIPR JONE
3:31 PM 3:39PM 3:45PM 4:19 PM
4:15PM 4:24 PM 4:31 PM 5:06 PM
4:54 PM 5:02 PM 5:08 PM 5:40 PM
5:34 PM 5:42 PM 5:48 PM 6:18 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations
Route | Direction
441 Morning
441 Morning
441 Morning
441 Morning
441 Morning
441 Morning
441 Morning
441 Morning

Position | Stop ID#

00N O WN =

400012
102056
600024
600039
211645
400106
600006
600050

Stop Name

Jonesboro Park-and-Ride

Central Ave at Garnett St

Central Ave at Mitchell St

MLK Jr Dr at Peachtree St

Peachtree St at MARTA Five Points Station

Wall St at Central Ave

Peachtree Center Ave at Auburn Ave

Peachtree Center Ave at John Wesley Dobbs Ave
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Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

441 Morning 9 600049 Peachtree Center Ave at Andrew Young Int’l Blvd
441 Morning 10 600001 | Baker St at Peachtree St

441 Morning 11 600057 @ Ted Turner Dr at West Peachtree Pl

441 Morning 12 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
441 Morning 13 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

441 Morning | 14 600012  West Peachtree St at 5" St

441 Morning 15 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

441 Morning 16 600058 West Peachtree St at 12 St

441 Morning 17 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

441 Morning 18 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

441 Morning 19 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

441 Morning 20 400204  Spring St at 5" St

441 Morning | 21 400205 @ Spring St just before Linden Ave

441 Afternoon 1 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
441 Afternoon 2 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

441 Afternoon 3 600012 = West Peachtree St at 5™ St

441 Afternoon 4 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

441 Afternoon 5 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

441 Afternoon 6 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

441 Afternoon 7 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

441 Afternoon 8 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

441 Afternoon 9 400204 | Spring St at 5" St

441 Afternoon 10 400205 @ Spring St just before Linden Ave

441 Afternoon 11 600008 | Civic Center MARTA Station (southbound)
441 Afternoon 12 900725 @ Peachtree St at Baker St

441 Afternoon 13 600005 | John Portman Blvd at Courtland St

441 Afternoon 14 900781  Courtland St at Ellis St

441 Afternoon 15 210762 | Courtland St at Auburn Ave

441 Afternoon 16 400112  Courtland St at Gilmer St

441 Afternoon 17 400113  Washington St at MLK Jr Dr

441 Afternoon 18 400104  Pryor St at Mitchell St

441 Afternoon 19 102028 | Pryor St at Garnett St

441 Afternoon 20 400012  Jonesboro Park-and-Ride
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Route 453

Timepoints
453 Newnan - Lakewood/Ft McPherson
Weekday
Newnan Park-and-Ride Lakewood/Ft McPherson MARTA Station
NEWN LAST
4:55 AM 5:41 AM
5:50 AM 6:36 AM
6:45 AM 7:48 AM
Lakewood/Ft McPherson MARTA Station Newnan Park-and-Ride

LAST NEWN
3:30 PM 4:15PM
4:30 PM 5:15PM
5:30 PM 6:14 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations
Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

453 Morning 1 400015 Newnan Park-and-Ride

453 Morning 2 Lakewood/Ft McPherson MARTA Station
453 Afternoon 1 Lakewood/Ft McPherson MARTA Station
453 Afternoon 2 400015 | North Ave MARTA Station
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Route 463

Timepoints

West
Douglas
Park-and-
Ride

WDOU
5:20 AM
6:20 AM
7:20 AM

Civic Center
MARTA
Station

(northbound)

Civi
3:00PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM

463 West Douglas/Douglas MMTC - Downtown/Midtown

Douglas
MMTC
Park-and-
Ride

DMMT
5:32 AM
6:34 AM
7:34 AM

Arts
Center
MARTA
Station

ARTS
3:11PM
4:11PM
5:11PM

Ted Turner Dr
at Mitchell St

MITT
5:58 AM
7:13AM
8:15AM

Civic Center
MARTA
Station

(southbound)

CIVS
3:28 PM
4:31 PM
5:31 PM

Weekday
Peachtree | Civic Center Arts Spring St
Center MARTA Center before
Ave at Station MARTA Linden
Auburn | (northbound) = Station Ave
Ave
AUPC CiIvi ARTS LISP
6:02 AM 6:07 AM 6:16 AM 6:21AM
7:18 AM 7:24 AM 7:34 AM 7:42 AM
8:22 AM 8:28 AM 8:38 AM 8:46 AM
Courtland = ForsythStat = Douglas West
Stat MLK Jr Dr MMTC Douglas
Auburn Park-and- | Park-and-
Ave Ride Ride
AUCO FEDE DMMT WDOU
3:36 PM 3:43PM 4:20 PM 4:30 PM
4:39 PM 4:47 PM 5:29 PM 5:39 PM
5:38 PM 5:44 PM 6:17 PM 6:27 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations
Route ' Direction

463 Morning 1
463 Morning 2
463 Morning 3
463 Morning 4
463 Morning 5
463 Morning 6
463 Morning 7
463 Morning 8
463 Morning 9
463 Morning 10
463 Morning 11
463 Morning 12
463 Morning 13
463 Morning 14

Position | Stop ID#

400028
400006
211005
400105
400103
102534
400100
600002
600006
210155
900786
600001
400135
600007

Stop Name

West Douglas Park-and-Ride

Douglas MMTC Park-and-Ride

Ted Turner Dr (N) at Brotherton St

Ted Turner Dr at Mitchell St

Mitchell St at Forsyth St

Mitchell St at Peachtree St

Central Ave at MLK Jr Dr

Central Ave at Wall St

Peachtree Center Ave at Auburn Ave

Peachtree Center Ave at John Wesley Dobbs Ave
Peachtree Center Ave at Andrew Young Int’l Blvd
Baker St at Peachtree St

Ted Turner Dr at West Peachtree Pl

Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
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Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

463 Morning 15 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

463 Morning 16 600012  West Peachtree St at 5™ St

463 Morning 17 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl
463 Morning 18 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

463 Morning 19 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St
463 Morning 20 400208 @ Arts Center MARTA Station

463 Morning 21 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

463 Morning 22 400204  Spring St at 5" St

463 Morning 23 400205 @ Spring St just before Linden Ave

463 Afternoon 1 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
463 Afternoon 2 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

463 Afternoon 3 600012  West Peachtree St at 5™ St

463 Afternoon 4 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl
463 Afternoon 5 600058 @ West Peachtree St at 12" St

463 Afternoon 6 600014 West Peachtree St after 14" St
463 Afternoon 7 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

463 Afternoon 8 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

463 Afternoon 9 400204  Spring St at 5" St

463 Afternoon 10 400205  Spring St just before Linden Ave
463 Afternoon 11 600008 | Civic Center MARTA Station (southbound)
463 Afternoon 12 900725 @ Peachtree St at Baker St

463 Afternoon 13 600005 | John Portman Blvd at Courtland St
463 Afternoon 14 900781  Courtland St at Ellis St

463 Afternoon 15 210762 | Courtland St at Auburn Ave

463 Afternoon 16 400112  Courtland St at Gilmer St

463 Afternoon 17 400113  Washington St at MLK Jr Dr

463 Afternoon 18 600039  MLK Jr Dr at Peachtree St

463 Afternoon 19 600004 | Forsyth Stat MLK Jr Dr

463 Afternoon 20 102554 | Ted Turner Dr (S) at Brotherton St
463 Afternoon @ 21 400006 @ Douglas MMTC Park-and-Ride
463 Afternoon 22 400028 West Douglas Park-and-Ride
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Route 476

Timepoints
Hiram Powder
Park- Springs
and- Park-
Ride and-
Ride
HIRA POWD

5:15AM | 5:23 AM
6:15AM | 6:23 AM
7:15AM | 7:24 AM

Civic Arts
Center Center
MARTA  MARTA
Station Station

(northbo

und)

ClVi ARTS
3:00PM | 3:11PM
4:00PM | 4:11PM
5:00PM  5:11PM

476 Hiram/Powder Springs — Downtown/Midtown

Weekday
Thornton Ted Peachtree @ Civic Center
Rd at Turner Center MARTA
North Dr at Ave at Station
Blairs Mitchell Auburn (northbound
Bridge Rd St Ave )
TBBN MITT AUPC CIvi

5:38AM | 5:55AM = 5:59AM 6:04 AM
6:38AM | 7:05AM = 7:12AM 7:18 AM
742AM  811AM  8:18 AM 8:24 AM

Civic Courtlan | Forsyth St | Thornton Rd

Center d Stat at MLKJr at North
MARTA Auburn Dr Blairs Bridge
Station Ave Rd
(southbo
und)
CIVS AUCO FEDE TBBN

3:29PM | 3:36PM = 3:43PM 4:05 PM
4:32PM | 4:40PM = 4:48 PM 5:15PM
5:30PM | 5:37PM = 5:44PM 6:07 PM

Arts
Center
MARTA
Station

ARTS
6:13AM
7:29 AM
8:34 AM

Powder
Springs
Park-
and-
Ride

POWD
4:24 PM
5:35PM
6:24 PM

Spring St
before
Linden

Ave

LISP
6:18 AM
7:37 AM
8:42 AM

Hiram
Park-
and-Ride

HIRA
4:33PM
5:44 PM
6:32 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations

Route
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
476

Direction
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning
Morning

Position | Stop ID# Stop Name
400011  Hiram Park-and-Ride
400017  Powder Springs Park-and-Ride

400503 @ Thornton Rd (S) at Maxham Rd
400508 Thornton Rd at Skyview Dr

00N O O WOWN =

400105 | Ted Turner Dr at Mitchell St
400103  Mitchell St at Forsyth St
102534 | Mitchell St at Peachtree St
400100 @ Central Ave at MLK Jr Dr
600002 @ Central Ave at Wall St

- a0
N = O

400501  Thornton Rd (S) at Bankhead Hwy

400506 @ Thornton Rd (S) at North Blairs Bridge Rd
211005 @ Ted Turner Dr (N) at Brotherton St
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Route | Direction @ Position @ Stop ID# Stop Name

476 Morning 13 600006 @ Peachtree Center Ave at Auburn Ave

476 Morning 14 210155 | Peachtree Center Ave at John Wesley Dobbs Ave
476 Morning 15 900786  Peachtree Center Ave at Andrew Young Int’l Blvd
476 Morning 16 600001 | Baker St at Peachtree St

476 Morning 17 400135  Ted Turner Dr at West Peachtree Pl

476 Morning 18 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
476 Morning 19 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

476  Morning | 20 600012  West Peachtree St at 5" St

476 Morning 21 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

476 Morning | 22 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

476 Morning | 23 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

476 Morning | 24 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

476 Morning 25 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

476 Morning 26 400204 | Spring St at 5" St

476 Morning | 27 400205 @ Spring St just before Linden Ave

463 Afternoon | 1 600007 | Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
463 Afternoon 2 600013  North Ave MARTA Station

463 | Afternoon 3 600012  West Peachtree St at 5™ St

463 Afternoon 4 600011  West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

463 Afternoon 5 600058 West Peachtree St at 12" St

463 Afternoon 6 600014  West Peachtree St after 14" St

463 Afternoon 7 400208  Arts Center MARTA Station

463  Afternoon 8 400203  Spring Stat 17" St

463 Afternoon 9 400204 | Spring St at 5" St

463 Afternoon 10 400205 @ Spring St just before Linden Ave

463 Afternoon 11 600008 | Civic Center MARTA Station (southbound)
463 Afternoon 12 900725 @ Peachtree St at Baker St

463 Afternoon 13 600005 | John Portman Blvd at Courtland St

463 Afternoon 14 900781  Courtland St at Ellis St

463 Afternoon 15 210762 | Courtland St at Auburn Ave

463 Afternoon 16 400112  Courtland St at Gilmer St

463 Afternoon 17 400113  Washington St at MLK Jr Dr

463 Afternoon 18 600039  MLK Jr Dr at Peachtree St

463 Afternoon 19 600004 | Forsyth St at MLK Jr Dr

463 Afternoon 20 102554 | Ted Turner Dr (S) at Brotherton St

476 Afternoon @ 21 400505 @ Thornton Rd (N) at North Blairs Bridge Rd
476 Afternoon 22 400507 @ Thornton Rd at Oak Ridge Rd

476 Afternoon 23 400504 | Thornton Rd (N) at Maxham Rd

476 Afternoon 24 400502 @ Thornton Rd (N) at Bankhead Hwy

476 Afternoon 26 400017  Powder Springs Park-and-Ride

476 Afternoon 27 400011  Hiram Park-and-Ride
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Route 484

Timepoints

484 Hickory Grove/Town Center/Big Shanty — Midtown

Hickory Grove Park-

and-Ride
HICK
5:30 AM
6:00 AM
6:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM

Civic Center MARTA
Station (northbound)

CIvI
3:15PM
3:45 PM
4:15PM
4:45PM
5:15PM
5:45 PM
6:15PM

Weekday
Town Center/Big Civic Center MARTA Arts Center MARTA
Shanty Park-and-Ride | Station (northbound) Station
TCBS Civi ARTS
5:42 AM 6:17 AM 6:27 AM
6:12 AM 6:47 AM 6:57 AM
6:42 AM 7:17 AM 7:27 AM
7:12 AM 7:47 AM 7:57 AM
7:42 AM 8:17 AM 8:27 AM
8:12 AM 8:47 AM 8:57 AM

Arts Center MARTA Town Center/Big Hickory Grove Park-

Station
ARTS
3:26 PM
3:56 PM
4:26 PM
4:56 PM
5:26 PM
5:56 PM
6:26 PM

Shanty Park-and-Ride and-Ride
TCBS HICK
3:55PM 4:08 PM
4:25PM 4:38 PM
4:55PM 5:08 PM
5:25PM 5:38 PM
5:55 PM 6:08 PM
6:25 PM 6:38 PM
6:55 PM 7:08 PM

The stop locations and times listed on the schedule represent only selected stop locations and
their associated bus departure times.

Stop Locations

Route ' Direction

484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484

Morning 1
Morning 2
Morning 3
Morning | 4
Morning 5
Morning 6
Morning 7
Morning 8
Morning 9
Afternoon | 1
Afternoon @ 2
Afternoon | 3

Position | Stop ID#

400030
400023
600007
600013
600012
600011
600058
600014
400208
600007
600013
600012

Stop Name

Hickory Grove Park-and-Ride

Town Center/Big Shanty Park-and-Ride
Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
North Ave MARTA Station

West Peachtree St at 5™ St

West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl

West Peachtree St at 12" St

West Peachtree St after 14" St

Arts Center MARTA Station

Civic Center MARTA Station (northbound)
North Ave MARTA Station

West Peachtree St at 5™ St
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Route ' Direction

484
484
484
484
484
484

Afternoon
Afternoon
Afternoon
Afternoon
Afternoon
Afternoon

Position | Stop ID#

© 00N OO OB

600011
600058
600014
400208
400023
400030

Stop Name

West Peachtree St at Peachtree Pl
West Peachtree St at 12 St

West Peachtree St after 14" St

Arts Center MARTA Station

Town Center/Big Shanty Park-and-Ride
Hickory Grove Park-and-Ride
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